



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader
Tel: 01604 797000
Our ref:
Your ref: N/A
Date: 12 August 2019
If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Dear

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2019-52-54)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 15 July 2019. Our response is provided below:

Q1 Please provide your ICT/IT Strategy; the ICT/IT department's strategy or plans which highlights their current and future objectives.

We do not currently have an ICT strategy within Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS).

Q2 Please provide your ICT organisational chart - A visual document that represents the structure of the ICT/IT department; please include name and job titles. If names can't be provided, a job title only chart is still of use.

Please find attached a PDF copy of the ICT structure within NFRS.

Q3 Please provide your ICT Annual or Business Plan; A sort of action plan, based on the ICT/IT strategy for the year or near-future.

NFRS does not have an ICT technical strategy, ICT support [NFRS' Integrated Risk Management Plan \(IRMP\)](#).

Q4 Please provide a copy of your ICT Capital Programme/budget - A document that shows the financial budget on current and future ICT/IT projects.

Following NFRS' change of governance from Northamptonshire County Council (NCC) to the Office of the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner (OPFCC) on 01 January 2019, financial information for NFRS is published on the [OPFCC website](#) under 'Information' > Our information > [Financial information](#) > Northamptonshire Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority – financial information – Fire and Rescue Authority [Revenue budget 2019-20, Capital Programme and Medium Term Financial Plan](#) and Fire and Rescue Authority [Capital Strategy 2019-20](#). NFRS does not have a separate ICT Capital programme; ICT is referenced within the documents listed.

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre
Moulton Way
Northampton, NN3 6XJ
w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk
t. 01604 797000
f. 01604 797070



If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2019-52-54.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre
Moulton Way
Northampton
NN3 6XJ

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF